

34th Avenue Northeast, Poplar Street Storm Drainage Improvements

BID TABULATION

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 6607
Project No.: 16017-110
Bid Date: August 29, 2017

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Rowland, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1	\$ 362,211.15	2	\$ 421,165.40	3	\$ 442,618.00	4	\$ 462,999.00
			Surety-5% bond -->	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
				1 @ unit \$ total \$		2 @ unit \$ total \$		3 @ unit \$ total \$		4 @ unit \$ total \$	
BASE BID											
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
G-3.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
G-4.1	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	60	CY	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
G-4.2	Excavation, Rock and Buried Concrete (Contingent)	5	CY	\$ 29.35	\$ 146.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00
G-5.1	Miscellaneous Stone Bedding (Contingent)	50	CY	\$ 66.75	\$ 3,337.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
G-9.1	Temporary Steel Sheet Piling Left in Place (Contingent)	100	SF	\$ 20.80	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
	Subtotal - General:				\$ 37,394.25		\$ 52,590.00		\$ 63,210.00		\$ 118,950.00
STORM DRAINAGE											
D-1.4	30" RC Pipe, Class III	64	LF	\$ 137.25	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,520.00
D-2.2	14" X 23" ERC Pipe, Class III	32	LF	\$ 153.25	\$ 4,904.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00
D-2.3	24" X 38" ERC Pipe, Class III	112	LF	\$ 151.00	\$ 16,912.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 16,352.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 17,920.00
D-9.4	Manhole, Type III (5' x 4')	1	EA	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
D-16.2	Catch Basin, Type I-M	1	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
D-16.3	Catch Basin, Type I-M Mod (4'-0" x 2'-8")	1	EA	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 5,998.00	\$ 5,998.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
D-17.3	Catch Basin, Type II-M2	1	EA	\$ 8,545.00	\$ 8,545.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
D-29.1	Baffle Box SD-2	1	LS	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 91,500.00
D-30.4	Check Valve (30")	1	LS	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 14,290.00	\$ 14,290.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
D-33.1	Remove Existing 12" through 15" Storm Drain Pipe	208	LF	\$ 48.80	\$ 10,150.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,872.00
D-34.1	Remove Existing Catch Basin	3	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
D-37.1	Endwall Penetration	1	LS	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
D-38.1	Splash Pad	1	LS	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 13,825.00	\$ 13,825.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
D-39.1	Temporary Cofferdam	1	LS	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
D-40.1	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 23,620.00	\$ 23,620.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D-41.1	Manatee Protection	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Subtotal - Storm Drainage:				\$ 198,930.40		\$ 221,434.00		\$ 220,240.00		\$ 196,832.00
RECLAIMED WATER											
P-1.5	12" DIP Restrained Joint Pipe	48	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,320.00
P-2.4	Joint Restraint for Existing 8" PVC	16	LF	\$ 71.25	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
P-2.5	Joint Restraint for Existing 12" PVC	72	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00

34th Avenue Northeast, Poplar Street Storm Drainage Improvements

BID TABULATION

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 6607
Project No.: 16017-110
Bid Date: August 29, 2017

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Rowland, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1	\$ 362,211.15	2	\$ 421,165.40	3	\$ 442,618.00	4	\$ 462,999.00
		Surety-5% bond -->		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
P-4.4	8" Gate Valve and Box (Contingent)	1	EA	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
P-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	5	EA	\$ 143.70	\$ 718.50	\$ 196.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
P-5.3	Thrust Block, Field Poured Concrete (Contingent)	8	CY	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00
P-7.2	Fittings, Compact Restrained Joint	1160	LBS	\$ 6.75	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,120.00
P-9.4	8" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly (Contingent)	1	EA	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00
P-12.2	12" Polyethylene Wrap	48	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 432.00
P-14.1	1" Service Connection (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
P-15.1	1" Service Tubing, Open Cut (Contingent)	30	HLF	\$ 7.70	\$ 231.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
P-25.5	Vertical Adjustment of Existing 12" RCWM	2	EA	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 12,696.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
P-27.5	Removal and Disposal of Existing 12" RCWM	48	LF	\$ 11.75	\$ 564.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 854.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00
Subtotal - Reclaimed Water:					\$ 32,252.50		\$ 45,591.40		\$ 47,773.00		\$ 52,482.00
MISCELLANEOUS											
M-1.1	Pavement Striping Replacement	1	LS	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
M-7.1	Double Floating Turbidity Barriers	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	300	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
M-7.3	Protect Catch Basin or Inlet from Siltation	6	EA	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
M-12.1	Restore Irrigation System (Contingent)	300	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
M-15.1	Tree Removal (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Subtotal - Miscellaneous:					\$ 39,140.00		\$ 45,700.00		\$ 38,625.00		\$ 37,600.00
SALVAGE											
H-5.1	Salvage Concrete Catch Basin Cover	3	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
H-9.1	Mill and Salvage Asphalt Millings	15	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 4,575.00
Subtotal - Salvage:					\$ 6,510.00		\$ 3,735.00		\$ 6,600.00		\$ 4,875.00
SURFACE RESTORATION											
C-1.12	12" Reclaimed Concrete Base for Curb	80	SY	\$ 31.65	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
C-1.19	19" Reclaimed Concrete Base for Trench	220	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00
C-2.4	1" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	560	SY	\$ 12.90	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,440.00
C-2.5	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	290	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,060.00
C-2.7	Asphaltic Concrete Leveling Course (Contingent)	20	TON	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 4,680.00
C-4.2	Type "B" Curb	250	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00
C-5.4	Specialized Brick Pavers Driveway	210	SF	\$ 13.80	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,570.00
C-8.1	Sodding	5000	SF	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00

34th Avenue Northeast, Poplar Street Storm Drainage Improvements

BID TABULATION

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 6607
 Project No.: 16017-110
 Bid Date: August 29, 2017

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Rowland, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.	
				6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782		1741 N. Keene Rd. Clearwater, FL 33755		8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610	
		Totals-->		1	\$ 362,211.15	2	\$ 421,165.40	3	\$ 442,618.00	4	\$ 462,999.00
		Surety-5% bond -->		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
C-12.1	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Contingent)	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
C-12.3	Adjust Meter Box (Contingent)	1	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
C-14.1	Plant Live Oak Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
C-15.1	Tree Watering (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Subtotal - Surface Restoration:				\$ 47,984.00		\$ 52,115.00		\$ 66,170.00		\$ 52,260.00
BID TABULATION SUMMARY											
					\$ 37,394.25		\$ 52,590.00		\$ 63,210.00		\$ 118,950.00
					\$ 198,930.40		\$ 221,434.00		\$ 220,240.00		\$ 196,832.00
					\$ 32,252.50		\$ 45,591.40		\$ 47,773.00		\$ 52,482.00
					\$ 39,140.00		\$ 45,700.00		\$ 38,625.00		\$ 37,600.00
					\$ 6,510.00		\$ 3,735.00		\$ 6,600.00		\$ 4,875.00
					\$ 47,984.00		\$ 52,115.00		\$ 66,170.00		\$ 52,260.00
					\$ 362,211.15		\$ 421,165.40		\$ 442,618.00		\$ 462,999.00

Daniel Saunders 9-5-2017
 Daniel Saunders, P.E. Date:
 Project Manager

Carlos Frey 9/6/17
 Carlos Frey, P.E. Date:
 Design Manager

Brijesh Prayman 9/6/17
 Brijesh Prayman, P.E., ENV SP Date:
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Director